

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	051	475	Version:	0					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/28	8/2006			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:					Final action	: 3/23/2006			
Effective date:									
Title:		Resolution granting permission to the Village of Brown Deer to provide water service to 8453 N. 68th Street in Milwaukee.							
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	AGF	AGREEMENTS, WATER DEPARTMENT, WATER SALES, WATER WORKS							
Attachments:	1. W	1. Water Works Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Agreement.PDF, 3. Fiscal Note, 4. Fiscal Analysis							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		1	Action	Result	Tally	
2/28/2006	0	COMM	ON COUNC	IL	1	ASSIGNED TO			
3/2/2006	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMN	IITTEE I	HEARING NOTICES SENT			
3/8/2006	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMN	IITTEE I	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0	
3/23/2006	0	COMM		IL		ADOPTED	Pass	14:0	
3/30/2006	0	MAYOF	R		\$	SIGNED			
051475 ODICINAL									

ORIGINAL

Resolution granting permission to the Village of Brown Deer to provide water service to 8453 N. 68th Street in Milwaukee.

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works and the Superintendent of the Milwaukee Water Works to enter into an agreement for the provision of water service to 8453 N. 68th Street in Milwaukee by the Village of Brown Deer Water Public Utility in accordance with the provisions of Resolution 920828.

Whereas, North 68th Street from West Dean Road to West Brown Deer Road is a boundary street between the City of Milwaukee and the Village of Brown Deer; and

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee does not currently have water services available for the properties on the west side of said street; and

Whereas, Resolution 920828 authorized the Commissioner of Public Works and the Superintendent of the Milwaukee Water Works to enter into an agreement for water service with said Village and each of the owners of said properties and that the agreement shall provide that: 1. The Village of Brown Deer does not hold itself out to provide water service to any other customers beyond its contract boundaries, 2. Should the Milwaukee Water Works ever serve any or all of the customers directly, it may require them to disconnect from the Brown Deer water system and reconnect to the Milwaukee Water System, and that said water service agreements shall not become effective until executed and approved by the Public Service Commission and the Public Works Committee of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, The owner of 8453 N. 68th Street has requested water service to this property through the distribution system of the Brown Deer Water Public Utility; and

THE CHAIR

File #: 051475, Version: 0

Whereas, The Village of Brown Deer and the Public Service Commission have approved the provision of water service to this property through Resolution No. 93-02 and letter dated January 5, 2006, respectively; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works and the Superintendent of the Milwaukee Water Works are authorized to enter into an agreement for water service that complies with the provisions of Resolution 920828.

Department of Public Works Milwaukee Water Works Water Administration Carrie Lewis January 27, 2006